

RESPONSIBLE GAMBLING

POLICY STATMENT

Crookwell Services Club Ltd acknowledges the responsibility and privilege of holding a license to operate gaming machines and other forms of gambling within the state of New South Wales. Our venue encourages the responsible use of gambling facilities within the Club and abides by the Club Gaming Code of Practice.

1. Policy Statement

The Board of Crookwell Services Club have formally adopted the following policy statement and will always:

- a. Ensure the provision and use of gambling products occur in a safe and enjoyable manner;
- b. Crookwell Services Club Ltd will prioritise customer welfare and sustainable gambling activities;
- c. Crookwell Services Club Ltd will adopt responsible gambling and harm minimisation measures in accordance with the Club Gaming Code of Practice; and
- d. Crookwell Services Club Ltd will promote the social and economic benefits of responsible gambling and the gaming industry.

2. Club Contacts

Company	Contact	Phone	Email
Crookwell Services Club	April Gay, Company		managercrookwellservicesclub@gmail.c
Ltd	Secretary Manager	0248321265	om
Responsible gambling training/ MVSE provider	ClubsNSW – ClubSafe		enquiries@clubsnsw.com.au
GambleAWARE NSW		1800 858 858	
Counselling Service -			
ClubSAFE	ClubsNSW – ClubSafe		enquiries@clubsnsw.com.au
Goulburn Police		(02) 4824 0799	

Responsible Gaming Policy Statement

Adopted: 19/06/2023 Implemented: 01/07/2023